

AS A RESULT OF THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC, THE FOLLOWING ARE REQUIRED FOR IN PERSON PARTICIPATION AT THE COMMISSION CHAMBERS: A) TEMPERATURE SCANNING B) FACE COVERING C) SOCIAL DISTANCING OCCUPANCY LIMITS IN THE CITY CHAMBERS WILL APPLY AND OVERFLOW AREAS WILL BE PROVIDED. THE MEETING CAN BE VIEWED ONLINE AT www.cohb.org/hbtv OR ON CHANNEL 78.

SPECIAL CITY COMMISSION FINAL BUDGET HEARING MEETING.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

4. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION (Speakers must sign-in with the City Clerk prior to the start of the meeting)

- 5. PRESENTATIONS
 - A. BUDGET PRESENTATION (STAFF: ACTING BUDGET MANAGER)

Attachments:

Budget Presentation Budget Changes from 1st Hearing to 2nd Hearing

6. CONSENT AGENDA (Matters on the Consent Agenda are not expected to require discussion. Items will be adopted by one motion. If discussion is desired by any member of the Commission, then that item may be pulled from the Consent Agenda by any member of the City Commission and will be considered separately. If the public wishes to speak on a matter on the Consent Agenda they must inform the City Clerk prior to the start of the meeting. They will be recognized prior to the approval of the Consent Agenda or on the separate item, if it is pulled.)

Α. A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH. FLORIDA APPROVING THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH AND THE HALLANDALE BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY RELATING TO THE PROVISION OF DIRECT SERVICES BY THE CITY TO THE HBCRA FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 AND FOR THE POLICE STRATEGIC INTELLIGENCE UNIT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-22; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS: AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY AND APPROPRIATE TO IMPLEMENT THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (STAFF: CITY MANAGER)

- Attachments:Agenda Cover MemoExhibit 1 ResolutionExhibit 2 Indirect Services ILAExhibit 3 Police SIU ILA
- A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE Β. CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH. FLORIDA, APPROVING AND ACCEPTING GRANT AWARD OF THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) CORONAVIRUS LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$19,957,515 DOLLARS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY THROUGH THE STATE OF FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT (FDEM); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL GRANT DOCUMENTS TO EFFECTUATE ACCEPTANCE OF GRANT FUNDS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (STAFF: CITY MANAGER)
- Attachments:
 Agenda Cover Memo

 Exhibit 1 Resolution

 Exhibit 2 ARPA Agreement

 Exhibit 3 ARPA Fact Sheet

 Exhibit 4 Financial Strategy and Projections FY21 FY25

7. ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING/PUBLIC HEARING

- A. AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, LEVYING A TENTATIVE AD VALOREM TAX MILLAGE FOR THE 2021 - 2022 FISCAL YEAR (FY 2021/22); PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (FIRST READING) (STAFF: ACTING BUDGET MANAGER)
- <u>Attachments:</u> <u>Agenda Cover Memo</u> <u>Exhibit 1 - Ordinance</u>

ITEM WAS ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 13, 2021 ON A 4/0 ROLL CALL VOTE.

Β. AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH. FLORIDA. ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE 2021-2022 FISCAL YEAR FOR THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, INCLUDING THE GOLDEN ISLES SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD DISTRICT AND THE THREE ISLANDS SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD DISTRICT BUDGETS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (FIRST READING)(STAFF: ACTING BUDGET MANAGER)

- Attachments: Agenda Cover Memo Exhibit 1 - Ordinance ITEM WAS ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 13, 2021 ON A 4/0 ROLL CALL VOTE.
- C. AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY HALLANDALE BEACH. FLORIDA, SETTING AND OF AMENDING THE WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES AND ADOPTING A WATER AND WASTEWATER RATE INCREASE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021/2022: AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (FIRST READING)(STAFF: FINANCE DIRECTOR)
- Attachments:
 Agenda Cover Memo

 Exhibit 1 Ordinance
 Exhibit 2 Water Wastewater and Stormwater Utility Rate Study

 ITEM WAS ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 13, 2021 ON A 4/0 ROLL

8. RESOLUTIONS/CITY BUSINESS

CALL VOTE.

- Α. A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE BEACH, CITY OF HALLANDALE FLORIDA. SETTING AND AMENDING FEES AND CHARGES FOR CITY SERVICES, APPLICATIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS AND ADOPTING A FEE BOOKLET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (STAFF: ACTING BUDGET MANAGER)
- <u>Attachments:</u> <u>Agenda Cover Memo</u> <u>Exhibit 1 - Resolution</u> Exhibit 2 - Fee Booklet FY2021-2022

9. COMMISSIONER COMMUNICATIONS - Items not on the Agenda

- A. COMMISSIONER JAVELLANA
- B. COMMISSIONER LAZAROW
- C. COMMISSIONER LIMA-TAUB
- D. VICE MAYOR BUTLER
- E. MAYOR COOPER

10. CITY ATTORNEY COMMUNICATIONS - Items not on the Agenda

11. CITY MANAGER COMMUNICATIONS - Items not on the Agenda

12. INFORMATIONAL ITEMS: (No Action Required)

13. ADJOURN

THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990, ALL PERSONS THAT ARE DISABLED; WHO NEED SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING BECAUSE OF THAT DISABILITY SHOULD CONTACT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK AT 954-457-1340 NO LATER THAN TWO DAYS PRIOR TO SUCH PROCEEDING.

AGENDA ITEMS MAY BE VIEWED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH CITY HALL, 400 S. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009. ANYONE WISHING TO OBTAIN A COPY OF ANY AGENDA ITEM SHOULD CONTACT THE CITY CLERK AT 954-457-1340. A COMPLETE AGENDA PACKET IS ALSO AVAILABLE ON THE CITY WEBSITE AT www.hallandalebeachfl.gov

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS MAY APPEAR AT THE MEETING AND MAY BE HEARD WITH RESPECT TO THE PROPOSED MATTER. SHOULD ANY PERSON DESIRE TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE BOARD, AGENCY, OR CITY COMMISSION WITH RESPECT TO ANY MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED AT SUCH MEETING OR HEARING, THAT PERSON SHALL ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS IS MADE, WHICH RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED.

TWO OR MORE MEMBERS OF CITY COMMISSION OR OTHER CITY BOARDS MAY ATTEND AND PARTICIPATE AT THIS MEETING.

THESE MEETINGS MAY BE CONDUCTED BY MEANS OF OR IN CONJUNCTION WITH COMMUNICATIONS MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, SPECIFICALLY, A TELEPHONE CONFERENCE CALL. THE LOCATION 400 S. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, HALLANDALE BEACH, FL 33009, WHICH IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC, SHALL SERVE AS AN ACCESS POINT FOR SUCH COMMUNICATION.